Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL mwmmm&m
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

Monday, December 8th, 2025

e No School; Teacher PD
e EEJHHS Winter Concert
o ®JH Girls Basketball vs North Tama 4:00pm

Tuesday, December 9th, 2025

e Basketball &
o JH Girls vs Tripoli 4:15 pm
o Quad @ Tripoli

JV Girls 4:00pm
JV Boys 5:00pm
V Girls 6:30pm
V Boys 7:45pm

e Bowling @ vs Des Moines Roosevelt 3:30pm

e Wrestling £,
0 JH Boys @ Grundy High School
o V Girls @ Decorah HS


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

Thursday, December 11th, 2025

e JH Wrestling

P

e Basketball &
o Girls vs. North Butler

m JV 6:00pm
m V 7:00pm

&3, at Wapsie Valley

Friday, December 12th, 2025

e JH Boys Wrestling £, @ West Delaware
e Basketball @Quad vs. Janesville

o JV Girls 4:00pm

JV Boys 5:00pm

V Girls 6:30pm

V Boys 7:45pm

JH Girls @ Denver 4:15pm

o O O

O

FCCLA OVERNIGHT

NO SCHOOL

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

EARLY OUT

END OF SEMESTER 1/QTR 2
CANDLELIGHT CONCERT
CLASS RESUMES

JH WINTER SPORTS PHOTOS
NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK

12/14
12/15
12/15
12117
12/19
12/19
12/20
01/05
01/07
01/12
01/14

*Rescheduled from 12/6

No School

Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
Extracurricular eligibility

1:00 Dismissal

End of Semester 1 & Quarter 2
High School Choir 6:30 pm
Start of 2nd Semester/Quarter 3
JH Boys; Pictures begin 3:45pm
No School

Extracurricular eligibility



NO SCHOOL 01/19 No School; Teacher PD

FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING 01/19 Monthly meeting at 6:00pm
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 01/21 Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
DISTRICT LARGE GROUP 01/24 District Speech

FCCLA HOSTS PARTY 01/24 Princess and Dragon Party 6pm
FCCLA DISTRICT STAR 01/26 FCCLA Event

NO SCHOOL 01/26 No School

ELIGIBILITY CHECK 01/28 Extracurricular eligibility
COACHES VS CANCER 01/30 Quad vs Clarksville

NO SCHOOL 12/22 THROUGH 01/02 WINTER BREAK

DUNKERTON

RAIDERS

W’w&rpﬁ, you a WO’W M&W waeon &M with warmth and happinees



