Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK BOUND WEBSITE DUNKERTON SCHOOL PARENT PORTAL https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton

DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/

NT PORTAL https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

Monday, December 8th, 2025

- No School; Teacher PD
- I JHHS Winter Concert

Tuesday, December 9th, 2025

- Basketball 🏀
 - o JH Girls vs Tripoli 4:15 pm
 - Quad @ Tripoli
 - JV Girls 4:00pm
 - JV Boys 5:00pm
 - V Girls 6:30pm
 - V Boys 7:45pm
- Bowling system vs Des Moines Roosevelt 3:30pm
- Wrestling,
 - JH Boys @ Grundy High School
 - o V Girls @ Decorah HS

Thursday, December 11th, 2025

- JH Wrestling 🤼 at Wapsie Valley
- Basketball
 - o Girls vs. North Butler
 - JV 6:00pm
 - V 7:00pm

Friday, December 12th, 2025

- JH Boys Wrestling 🤼 @ West Delaware
- Basketball @Quad vs. Janesville
 - o JV Girls 4:00pm
 - o JV Boys 5:00pm
 - o V Girls 6:30pm
 - o V Boys 7:45pm
 - o JH Girls @ Denver 4:15pm

FCCLA OVERNIGHT	12/14	*Rescheduled from 12/6
NO SCHOOL	12/15	No School
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	12/15	Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	12/17	Extracurricular eligibility
EARLY OUT	12/19	1:00 Dismissal
END OF SEMESTER 1/QTR 2	12/19	End of Semester 1 & Quarter 2
CANDLELIGHT CONCERT	12/20	High School Choir 6:30 pm
CLASS RESUMES	01/05	Start of 2nd Semester/Quarter 3
JH WINTER SPORTS PHOTOS	01/07	JH Boys; Pictures begin 3:45pm
NO SCHOOL	01/12	No School
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	01/14	Extracurricular eligibility

NO SCHOOL	01/19	No School; Teacher PD
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING	01/19	Monthly meeting at 6:00pm
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	01/21	Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
DISTRICT LARGE GROUP	01/24	District Speech
FCCLA HOSTS PARTY	01/24	Princess and Dragon Party 6pm
FCCLA DISTRICT STAR	01/26	FCCLA Event
NO SCHOOL	01/26	No School
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	01/28	Extracurricular eligibility
COACHES VS CANCER	01/30	Quad vs Clarksville

NO SCHOOL 12/22 THROUGH 01/02 WINTER BREAK



Wishing you a wonderful holiday season filled with warmth and happiness